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2025 IN Swimming Spring Senior Championships - 3/13/2025 to 3/16/2025

Results - Saturday Finals North Pool
 
#15  Women 200 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:56.48 2017# H. KUKURUGYA

IAR: 1:50.15 2023! A. SHACKELL

15-16: 1:53.52 2022 A. SHACKELL

17-18: 1:50.15 2023 A. SHACKELL

Pool: 1:57.04 2022 Morgan Kraus

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors1:59.39

FUT 2024 Futures2:05.39

SRS 2024 Spring SRS2:17.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

FRST-IN 18Graves, Reagan L1 2:01.13 FUT

26.84 30.12 32.8431.33

FORT-IN 16Mahler, Macartney J2 2:01.67 FUT

26.65 30.92 32.2131.89

MAST-IN 16Theriac, Lylah L3 2:02.36 FUT

27.14 31.02 31.9732.23

FORT-IN 16Glassley, Jordyn A4 2:02.93 FUT

27.33 30.65 32.7632.19

WIN-IN 16Carlile, Addison B5 2:04.59 FUT

26.80 30.47 34.9932.33

NOB-IN 17Vohs, Haddie K6 2:04.88 FUT

27.14 30.40 35.4431.90

MTV-IN 15McDaniel, Peyton E7 2:05.26 FUT

27.55 32.14 31.9833.59

MSC-IN 15King, Lilly F8 2:05.44 SRS

25.97 30.57 35.4833.42

IA-IN 17Riggins, Alayna M9 2:05.64 SRS

27.56 31.14 33.6033.34

FORT-IN 17Sears, Ella G10 2:08.58 SRS

27.40 31.71 35.6433.83

GEVV-IN 16Coe, Claire E11 2:09.20 SRS

28.89 32.46 34.0233.83

FORT-IN 16Williams, Maris E12 2:09.24 SRS

28.60 32.09 35.3733.18

FORT-IN 16Francke, Annabelle L13 2:09.36 SRS

29.13 32.18 34.5533.50

VSC-IN 16Lee, Abby R14 2:10.13 SRS

27.38 31.85 36.2234.68

CSC-IN 18Powers, Sam S15 2:11.59 SRS

28.24 32.87 35.7234.76

PACE-IN 17Nifong, Maggie A16 2:11.62 SRS

28.66 33.27 35.1334.56

GCAT-IN 18Parsons, Taylor R17 2:11.72 SRS

28.41 33.46 34.5335.32

WA-IN 15Alley, Gracie G18 2:12.82 SRS

28.96 33.22 35.5935.05

WA-IN 15Sperry, Nora C19 2:14.28 SRS

28.51 33.70 36.9835.09

CGAC-IN 17Matern, Addy H20 2:15.29 SRS

28.53 34.50 35.9536.31

MM-IN 15Ball, Caroline M21 2:09.31 SRS

28.07 32.89 35.0233.33

FRST-IN 18Vitatoe, Chloe G22 2:12.44 SRS

28.87 32.70 36.3234.55

SEY-IN 17Castetter, Addy J23 2:13.39 SRS

29.53 33.78 34.2335.85

FAST-IN 15Adams, Lexi M24 2:16.04 SRS

29.94 33.99 36.3535.76

 
#16  Men 200 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:44.46 2009# K. WHITAKER

IAR: 1:38.71 2022! B. BURNS

15-16: 1:46.11 2022 G. ENOCH

17-18: 1:41.81 2024 Gregg Enoch

Pool: 1:43.31 2023 Alex Kunert

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors1:47.89

FUT 2024 Futures1:53.69

SRS 2024 Spring SRS2:03.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ISC-IN 17Kovacs, David V1 1:46.35 JRS

23.73 27.58 27.2827.76

CGAC-IN 17Lyness, Henry C2 1:47.79 JRS

23.73 27.41 28.5528.10

ISC-IN 20Haupt, Henry D3 1:48.54 FUT

24.23 28.27 28.4527.59

FORT-IN 15Collins, Josiah J4 1:49.56 FUT

24.31 27.54 29.6728.04

ISC-IN 18Paegle, Lukas A5 1:49.91 FUT

23.75 27.67 29.4829.01

CARD-IN 18Ko, Henry S6 1:49.92 FUT

24.56 28.20 28.5128.65

ZSC-IN 18Coggan, Gavin P7 1:50.35 FUT

24.34 27.56 29.8728.58

CGAC-IN 16Bridges, Mason M8 1:52.26 FUT

24.52 28.01 30.3929.34

WA-IN 15Thomas, Garreth A9 1:53.28 FUT

25.86 28.96 29.3929.07

MTV-IN 16Jankowski, Ozzy O10 1:55.78 SRS

25.23 29.24 31.1830.13

FORT-IN 17Morris, Jackson M11 1:54.12 SRS

25.23 29.38 30.4729.04

CSC-IN 15Street, Jack W12 1:54.33 SRS

25.64 29.68 29.4929.52

IA-IN 16Schultz, Carter W13 1:55.91 SRS

25.43 29.15 30.7130.62

MM-IN 15Seluzhitskiy, Joshua D14 1:56.08 SRS

24.99 29.85 30.3330.91

RAC-IN 15Wheatley, Takeru T15 1:57.81 SRS

26.35 29.97 30.6130.88

CSC-IN 18Harrell, Cameron S16 1:57.96 SRS

26.05 29.94 31.5530.42

IA-IN 17Weeks, Matthew L17 1:58.32 SRS

25.28 29.79 32.0331.22

JAWS-IN 15Wehr, Grant J18 1:58.61 SRS

25.04 29.24 32.7531.58

FORT-IN 18Kneller, Ryan J19 1:59.12 SRS

25.41 29.71 32.7031.30

BA-IN 17Korchnak, Anthony F20 2:02.14 SRS

25.97 30.34 33.7232.11

FORT-IN 17Loney, Everett J21 1:55.77 SRS

26.81 30.80 28.7929.37

CON-IN 17Blystiv, Ivan M22 1:56.42 SRS

25.73 29.67 30.5430.48

FRST-IN 15Russell, Seth A23 1:56.53 SRS

25.56 29.36 31.1030.51

RAC-IN 17Hildreth, Jack T24 1:58.90 SRS

25.76 29.56 32.3231.26

 
#17  Women 50 Yard Free

Meet: 22.12 2024# Alex Shackell

IAR: 21.62 2024! Julie Mishler

15-16: 21.73 2022 A. SHACKELL

17-18: 21.62 2024 Julie Mishler

Pool: 22.39 2022 Madelyn Moore

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors22.79

FUT 2024 Futures23.89

SRS 2024 Spring SRS25.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

FORT-IN 16Fetters, Kate A1 23.22 FUT

FRST-IN 18Ratzlaff, Lili C2 23.61 FUT

VSC-IN 17Sparks, Amiah T3 23.69 FUT

MAST-IN 16Theriac, Lylah L4 23.70 FUT

FA-IN 17Sharp, Grace M5 23.78 FUT

CSC-IN 17Smith, Priscilla J6 23.81 FUT

WTSC-IN 17Countryman, Katie E7 23.87 FUT

CON-IN 17Brenneman, Catie J8 23.88 FUT

CON-IN 16Ernsberger, Mya E9 23.96 SRS

RIV-IN 17Koon, Gabby E10 24.33 SRS

DUNE-IN 15Laughner, Adalyn R11 23.75 FUT

JAWS-IN 18Fant, Nicole L12 23.79 FUT

SSC-IN 15Miller, Ellason J13 24.01 SRS

ACST-IN 16Hoffman, Mila C14 24.11 SRS

WIN-IN 16Carlile, Addison B15 24.18 SRS

HHSC-IN 15Bantsolas, Natalie K16 24.27 SRS

FORT-IN 16Hogue, Lydia G17 24.35 SRS

WA-IN 17Thomas, Kiarra E18 24.40 SRS

GCAT-IN 18Stutz, Rachel I19 24.54 SRS

IA-IN 17Riggins, Alayna M20 24.60 SRS

CGAC-IN 15Matern, Averie H21 24.17 SRS

FORT-IN 16Williams, Maris E22 24.22 SRS

IA-IN 16McGrath, Lauren E23 24.28 SRS

PCA-IN 15Keating, Aubrie C24 24.30 SRS

 
#18  Men 50 Yard Free

Meet: 19.56 2023# W. MODGLIN

IAR: 18.57 2024! C. GUILIANO

15-16: 19.66 2016 D. KIBLER

17-18: 19.45 2024 Matt Klinge

Pool: 19.24 2023 Matej Dusa

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors20.39

FUT 2024 Futures21.29

SRS 2024 Spring SRS22.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ZSC-IN 18Tarara, Jake S1 20.23 JRS

FRST-IN 18Stewart, Jay L2 20.52 FUT

UN-IN 20Raches, William A3 20.66 FUT

ISC-IN 18Paegle, Lukas A4 20.87 FUT

ISC-IN 15Kovacs, Peter A5 20.89 FUT

MSC-IN 25Silver, Brandon6 20.95 FUT
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2025 IN Swimming Spring Senior Championships - 3/13/2025 to 3/16/2025

Results - Saturday Finals North Pool
Finals ...   (#18  Men 50 Yard Free)

VSC-IN 17Patterson, George G7 20.98 FUT

NOB-IN 33Kanorr, Daniel*8 21.04 FUT

BA-IN 18Arnaldo, Lucas M*8 21.04 FUT

CGAC-IN 17Lyness, Henry C10 21.13 FUT

ZSC-IN 18Hinshaw, Brady R11 21.03 FUT

OAK-IN 16McCann, Cael M12 21.10 FUT

TVAC-IN 17Smith, Marcus H13 21.17 FUT

LCA-IN 23Swenson, Andrew J14 21.20 FUT

MSC-IN 18Vervlied, Zack T15 21.31 SRS

ISC-IN 29Irwin, Max M16 21.40 SRS

CARD-IN 18Ko, Henry S17 21.46 SRS

WTSC-IN 18Wolfe, Sam J18 21.50 SRS

ICSC-IN 16Souquet, Ylian J19 21.60 SRS

FORT-IN 18Lynam, Hayden R20 21.69 SRS

LCA-IN 17Gabhart, Garrett B21 21.48 SRS

ZSC-IN 18Kuntz, Caleb J22 21.57 SRS

FORT-IN 18Crews, Mason J23 21.71 SRS

PIKE-IN 17Dazey, Rowan M24 21.75 SRS

 
#19  Women 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 2:10.20 2019# E. WEISS

IAR: 2:02.60 2018! L. KING

15-16: 2:07.49 2023 M. SWEENEY

17-18: 2:08.46 2025 Mary Cespedes

Pool: 2:11.33 2022 Paula Garcia Estrella

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors2:15.49

FUT 2024 Futures2:22.69

SRS 2024 Spring SRS2:33.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

VSC-IN 16Moreth, Maddie A1 2:11.93 JRS

29.34 33.44 34.5134.64

IA-IN 18Guenther, Anika S2 2:20.92 FUT

30.90 35.87 37.5736.58

SSC-IN 18Zoeller, Kiley K3 2:21.11 FUT

31.86 35.54 36.8236.89

GCAT-IN 18Osborn, Alyssa A4 2:21.87 FUT

37.1436.57

GEVV-IN 16Irvin, Gabbie K5 2:22.38 FUT

32.34 36.07 37.2336.74

FORT-IN 15Bowland, Naomi G6 2:22.50 FUT

32.63 35.83 36.8537.19

MM-IN 17Szakaly, Addy L7 2:23.09 SRS

32.45 36.01 37.4037.23

CSC-IN 16Clark, Payton M8 2:23.61 SRS

31.41 35.99 38.4137.80

WTSC-IN 16Spicer, Kayley M9 2:23.70 SRS

32.21 35.80 38.4637.23

BBSC-IN 15Wilson, Makenna R10 2:24.15 SRS

31.59 36.60 37.9438.02

WA-IN 17Irizarry, Savannah M11 2:21.74 FUT

32.10 35.83 37.1936.62

FORT-IN 17Oconnor, Peyton M12 2:21.79 FUT

32.45 36.21 36.6036.53

FORT-IN 18Leininger, Sadie L13 2:25.36 SRS

31.85 35.66 39.7438.11

GCAT-IN 16Butler, Kaylie J14 2:25.54 SRS

33.91 35.72 38.1537.76

FAST-IN 16Graham, Jocelyn L15 2:27.78 SRS

33.03 37.72 37.9339.10

CGAC-IN 16Rugenstein, Rayah D16 2:27.91 SRS

32.18 37.26 39.5838.89

FRST-IN 16Royer, Hadley M17 2:28.09 SRS

33.57 37.33 38.8038.39

CGAC-IN 15Matern, Averie H18 2:28.68 SRS

32.49 37.32 39.7239.15

BA-IN 17Giese, Jillian C19 2:28.73 SRS

33.62 37.71 38.5538.85

CON-IN 17Sponseller, Gia J20 2:31.24 SRS

33.50 37.49 40.5839.67

FORT-IN 16Forsyth, Bailey R21 2:28.19 SRS

33.57 37.31 39.1038.21

ISC-IN 15Wang, Emily22 2:29.96 SRS

32.87 37.36 40.5439.19

WTSC-IN 16McPherson, Sarah N23 2:30.47 SRS

33.99 37.91 39.5539.02

WIN-IN 15Boger, Josie S24 2:30.64 SRS

33.04 37.91 39.9039.79

 
#20  Men 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:56.42 2014# C. TAYLOR

IAR: 1:49.90 2019! I. FINNERTY

15-16: 1:57.31 2023 J. BEY

17-18: 1:54.34 2024 Josh Bey

Pool: 1:54.80 2023 Brent Champlin

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors2:00.99

FUT 2024 Futures2:07.99

SRS 2024 Spring SRS2:19.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

FORT-IN 15Collins, Josiah J1 2:00.72 JRS

27.48 30.22 31.7631.26

FRST-IN 17Ackermann, Lucas R2 2:02.49 FUT

27.36 30.90 32.2332.00

NASA-IN 18Lehman, Sawyer A3 2:02.59 FUT

27.66 31.54 31.5131.88

ZSC-IN 18Sams, Lew M4 2:02.87 FUT

27.53 31.38 32.0931.87

FORT-IN 18Lynam, Hayden R5 2:03.97 FUT

27.85 30.98 33.3331.81

SSC-IN 18Huston, Collin L6 2:04.40 FUT

27.93 31.38 32.5832.51

CSC-IN 17Solano De Vargas, Pablo Y7 2:04.79 FUT

27.95 31.64 32.5232.68

MSC-IN 29Kvachkoff, Andrew8 2:05.43 FUT

28.05 31.41 33.0832.89

FAST-IN 18Mathis, Anthony L9 2:06.00 FUT

28.46 31.58 32.7133.25

BA-IN 18Arnaldo, Lucas M10 2:08.26 SRS

27.99 32.56 34.2333.48

FORT-IN 17Poswinski, Logan C11 2:03.21 FUT

27.27 31.06 32.8632.02

MM-IN 15Barnes, Max L12 2:06.24 FUT

28.47 31.57 33.3632.84

VSC-IN 16Rojek, Joey H13 2:06.40 FUT

27.99 32.02 32.4933.90

WA-IN 15Thomas, Garreth A14 2:06.76 FUT

28.68 32.24 32.6833.16

CON-IN 17Blystiv, Ivan M15 2:07.16 FUT

28.73 32.59 32.8532.99

FA-IN 18Wells, Grayson W16 2:09.10 SRS

28.95 33.32 33.4433.39

IA-IN 16Crail, Gavin M17 2:09.42 SRS

28.89 32.35 34.3933.79

WA-IN 17Chambley, Will J18 2:09.59 SRS

29.19 33.05 34.1233.23

NASA-IN 17Bekhterev, Jeremiah M19 2:11.05 SRS

29.70 33.54 33.8034.01

NOB-IN 16Naas, Joshua O20 2:11.61 SRS

28.91 32.92 34.4935.29

PIKE-IN 16Winko, Isaiah M21 2:09.98 SRS

28.67 33.87 33.7433.70

ZSC-IN 18Dollens, Toby J22 2:10.98 SRS

29.29 33.51 34.1434.04

VSC-IN 17Karunaratne, Heshan23 2:11.26 SRS

29.69 33.34 34.0034.23

CSC-IN 17Feller, Luke J24 2:12.58 SRS

29.00 33.80 34.4935.29

 
#21  Women 500 Yard Free

Meet: 4:47.16 2022# J. RAMEY

IAR: 4:34.47 2017! A. NEIDIGH

15-16: 4:38.12 2023 K. HAN

17-18: 4:40.16 2023 A. SHACKELL

Pool: 4:42.40 2023 Elyse Heiser

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors4:48.09

FUT 2024 Futures5:02.59

SRS 2024 Spring SRS5:22.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ZSC-IN 17Metzger, Ava G1 4:54.44 FUT

26.53 28.60 29.4529.16

29.42 29.74 30.35 30.37

30.51 30.31

CON-IN 17Brenneman, Catie J2 4:56.27 FUT

26.68 28.84 29.5429.41

29.93 30.32 30.60 30.39

30.62 29.94

FORT-IN 16Fetters, Kate A3 5:04.36 SRS

26.76 29.25 30.4830.00

31.28 31.36 31.60 31.64

31.67 30.32

ZSC-IN 15Murray, Ava R4 5:04.58 SRS

27.16 29.87 30.9030.48

31.05 31.21 31.40 31.26

31.26 29.99

FRST-IN 18Graves, Reagan L5 5:06.24 SRS

26.86 29.58 30.6530.21

31.09 31.58 31.71 31.80

31.66 31.10
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2025 IN Swimming Spring Senior Championships - 3/13/2025 to 3/16/2025

Results - Saturday Finals North Pool
Finals ...   (#21  Women 500 Yard Free)

ZSC-IN 16Hunter, Kira E6 5:06.89 SRS

27.53 29.89 30.9130.54

31.35 31.44 31.47 31.49

31.63 30.64

IA-IN 17Dobrydney, Claire E7 5:07.13 SRS

26.80 29.06 30.6629.98

31.28 31.84 32.26 32.24

31.91 31.10

CSC-IN 15Powers, Natalie B8 5:08.26 SRS

27.77 29.86 30.9430.56

31.11 31.57 31.69 31.98

32.39 30.39

ZSC-IN 15Bertsch, Sophia N9 5:11.24 SRS

27.32 29.84 31.1631.07

31.74 32.08 32.01 32.15

32.42 31.45

WA-IN 16Cassidy, Kate A10 5:16.63 SRS

27.27 29.82 31.3830.83

32.86 32.96 33.53 32.90

33.18 31.90

CGAC-IN 17Matern, Addy H11 5:12.33 SRS

27.05 29.55 32.0631.22

32.29 32.30 32.27 32.15

32.00 31.44

DUNE-IN 16Ostertag, Peyton E12 5:13.79 SRS

27.60 31.31 32.2931.98

32.46 32.16 32.12 32.30

31.67 29.90

FA-IN 16Banta, Rylin J13 5:13.83 SRS

27.79 31.15 32.0732.15

32.12 32.17 32.21 32.22

31.88 30.07

MTV-IN 15McDaniel, Peyton E14 5:13.91 SRS

28.34 31.52 32.4132.26

32.54 32.69 32.51 31.75

30.68 29.21

CPSC-IN 17Stimac, Grace A15 5:14.78 SRS

27.85 30.78 32.0531.64

32.19 32.25 32.26 32.31

32.27 31.18

GCAT-IN 16Jennings, Katie R16 5:17.37 SRS

28.25 30.78 32.2631.98

32.04 31.82 32.21 32.74

32.70 32.59

IA-IN 15Browning, Krystyna M17 5:20.53 SRS

29.16 31.47 32.4632.55

32.82 32.85 33.16 32.87

32.30 30.89

WA-IN 15McCulloch, Laney J18 5:20.54 SRS

27.47 30.89 32.9032.40

33.14 33.61 32.91 33.26

33.30 30.66

WTSC-IN 17Countryman, Katie E19 5:20.70 SRS

27.98 31.05 32.6032.09

32.80 32.87 33.37 33.16

32.74 32.04

GCAT-IN 18Stutz, Rachel I20 5:24.63

27.62 31.29 32.3531.96

32.69 33.04 33.89 33.86

34.15 33.78

ZSC-IN 16Phillip, Mia N21 5:19.59 SRS

28.49 31.66 32.5232.47

32.75 32.73 32.69 32.51

32.46 31.31

GCAT-IN 17Vahle, Selah M22 5:21.17 SRS

29.51 32.46 32.6632.69

33.14 33.02 33.06 32.86

32.17 29.60

NOB-IN 18Motz, Olivia C23 5:21.85 SRS

28.80 31.26 32.7331.94

33.06 33.16 33.11 33.02

32.88 31.89

CSC-IN 17Neff, Tiffany L24 5:23.34

28.46 31.87 32.6132.23

32.90 33.11 33.41 33.40

33.17 32.18

 
#22  Men 500 Yard Free

Meet: 4:20.05 2023# L. WHITLOCK

IAR: 4:10.39 2020! Z. YEADON

15-16: 4:15.36 2016 D. KIBLER

17-18: 4:14.36 2023 G. ENOCH

Pool: 4:18.47 2023 Joaquin Vargas

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors4:27.69

FUT 2024 Futures4:37.09

SRS 2024 Spring SRS4:56.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

VSC-IN 17Patterson, George G1 4:34.10 FUT

23.70 26.93 27.9327.44

28.47 27.75 28.15 28.41

28.21 27.11

CSC-IN 15Bruford, Austin W2 4:37.01 FUT

25.40 26.99 28.1127.65

27.94 28.12 28.49 28.42

28.37 27.52

CSC-IN 16Harrell, Alex J3 4:39.30 SRS

25.01 27.23 28.1527.81

28.42 28.54 28.81 28.79

28.73 27.81

LST-IN 17Drake, Wes S4 4:39.69 SRS

26.05 27.62 28.4128.06

28.38 28.56 28.70 28.67

28.17 27.07

ISC-IN 19Kun, Botond M5 4:40.20 SRS

24.43 27.05 28.4327.94

28.69 28.90 28.99 29.10

29.04 27.63

CSC-IN 18Harrell, Cameron S6 4:43.72 SRS

25.66 29.00 28.9029.35

28.77 28.78 28.22 28.27

28.53 28.24

FORT-IN 17Collier, Carson M7 4:45.46 SRS

24.89 27.63 28.6228.21

29.15 29.38 29.53 29.74

29.45 28.86

WA-IN 15Thomas, Garreth A8 4:46.18 SRS

25.97 28.89 29.0829.00

29.35 29.26 29.44 29.67

18.22 37.30

ACST-IN 17Younie, Drew S9 4:48.05 SRS

25.63 27.63 28.9228.24

29.50 29.72 29.75 29.93

29.71 29.02

IA-IN 16Schultz, Carter W10 4:49.29 SRS

24.70 28.54 28.6927.90

29.33 30.01 30.37 30.36

30.60 28.79

BA-IN 16Tajc, Rocco L11 4:41.71 SRS

24.92 27.85 28.5828.64

28.94 28.51 28.86 29.78

29.18 26.45

LST-IN 16Piotrowski, Silas E12 4:44.44 SRS

25.15 27.63 28.6328.35

28.74 28.91 28.94 29.33

29.51 29.25

CSC-IN 15Lowe, Bryce M13 4:46.53 SRS

25.15 27.53 29.1328.66

29.52 29.34 29.44 29.69

29.70 28.37

CSC-IN 16Holl, Sam Q14 4:50.20 SRS

26.06 28.87 29.5929.05

28.43 29.17 29.79 30.18

29.76 29.30

CARD-IN 18Baty, Zach R15 4:52.34 SRS

25.82 28.57 29.7229.11

30.21 30.14 30.25 30.29

29.97 28.26

CSC-IN 16Wesseling, Alex J16 4:52.64 SRS

25.65 27.73 29.1928.95

29.54 30.14 30.58 30.53

30.58 29.75

SSC-IN 15Semko, Ivan17 4:53.16 SRS

25.94 28.67 30.0329.44

30.07 30.01 30.61 30.09

29.67 28.63

CA-IN 18Zakel, Matteo A18 4:53.88 SRS

25.27 27.77 29.8428.81

30.39 30.66 30.45 30.49

30.61 29.59

FORT-IN 16Wheeler, Isaac I19 4:54.69 SRS

26.18 28.51 29.9929.58

30.35 30.29 30.38 30.20

30.30 28.91

WA-IN 16Wendel, Landon C20 5:00.31

25.41 28.57 29.9129.00

30.45 30.79 31.90 32.10

31.35 30.83
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2025 IN Swimming Spring Senior Championships - 3/13/2025 to 3/16/2025

Results - Saturday Finals North Pool
Finals ...   (#22  Men 500 Yard Free)

RAC-IN 18Bolling, Carter W21 4:48.64 SRS

25.94 28.35 29.5929.18

29.68 29.65 29.44 29.46

29.18 28.17

CSC-IN 15Zhao, Donald S22 4:50.65 SRS

25.10 28.28 29.7329.12

29.44 30.18 30.57 30.32

29.85 28.06

BA-IN 18Larson, Paul G23 4:52.38 SRS

25.25 28.87 30.0629.54

30.45 29.99 27.63 16.07

1:14.52

CSC-IN 15Lewis, Landon J24 4:52.45 SRS

26.41 28.94 30.1829.93

29.57 30.44 30.13 29.95

29.08 27.82

 
#23  Women 100 Yard Back

Meet: 52.58 2014# A. BILQUIST

IAR: 50.49 2024! K. MCKENNA

15-16: 51.32 2021 B. BERGLUND

17-18: 51.63 2024 A. SHACKELL

Pool: 52.73 2022 Tristan Harrison

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors54.49

FUT 2024 Futures57.09

SRS 2024 Spring SRS1:01.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

DUNE-IN 15Laughner, Adalyn R1 55.26 FUT

26.85 28.41

MM-IN 15Barnes, Molly G2 55.93 FUT

27.42 28.51

FORT-IN 16Glassley, Jordyn A3 56.07 FUT

27.58 28.49

MSC-IN 15King, Lilly F4 56.54 FUT

26.98 29.56

FORT-IN 17Sears, Ella G5 56.65 FUT

27.54 29.11

FORT-IN 16Francke, Annabelle L6 56.94 FUT

27.79 29.15

FORT-IN 16Mahler, Macartney J7 57.21 SRS

27.94 29.27

WIN-IN 16Carlile, Addison B8 57.27 SRS

27.70 29.57

JAWS-IN 18Fant, Nicole L9 57.43 SRS

27.33 30.10

ZSC-IN 18Swiney, Annabelle G10 57.91 SRS

27.80 30.11

IA-IN 16McGrath, Lauren E11 57.30 SRS

28.13 29.17

IA-IN 17Riggins, Alayna M12 57.71 SRS

28.02 29.69

WIN-IN 18Pryor, Hannah F13 58.01 SRS

28.23 29.78

GEVV-IN 17Hollis, Aubrey L14 58.02 SRS

28.09 29.93

FORT-IN 18Burrough, Addy R*15 58.06 SRS

28.16 29.90

WA-IN 17Thomas, Kiarra E*15 58.06 SRS

28.15 29.91

MM-IN 17Szakaly, Addy L17 58.29 SRS

27.84 30.45

MSC-IN 18Barajas, Jennifer18 58.47 SRS

28.28 30.19

BBSC-IN 17Heyen, Addison R19 58.49 SRS

28.13 30.36

ISC-IN 18Asplund, Anna M20 59.99 SRS

28.38 31.61

CON-IN 16Ernsberger, Mya E21 57.84 SRS

27.69 30.15

FRST-IN 15Henry, Naomi C22 58.29 SRS

27.97 30.32

HHSC-IN 15Bantsolas, Natalie K23 58.73 SRS

28.34 30.39

VSC-IN 17Sparks, Amiah T24 58.93 SRS

28.31 30.62

 
#24  Men 100 Yard Back

Meet: 45.09 2023# W. MODGLIN

IAR: 43.61 2023! B. BURNS

15-16: 46.60 2021 W. MODGLIN

17-18: 45.01 2022 W. MODGLIN

Pool: 45.67 2023 Alex Bauch

JRS 2024 Summer Juniors48.89

FUT 2024 Futures51.49

SRS 2024 Spring SRS56.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ISC-IN 17Kovacs, David V1 47.52 JRS

23.24 24.28

UN-IN 20Raches, William A2 49.07 FUT

23.84 25.23

UN-IN 19Ruszkowski, Ike W3 50.19 FUT

24.34 25.85

ZSC-IN 18Tarara, Jake S4 50.32 FUT

24.09 26.23

TVAC-IN 17Smith, Marcus H5 50.45 FUT

24.04 26.41

ISC-IN 15Kovacs, Peter A6 50.64 FUT

24.58 26.06

MSC-IN 25Silver, Brandon7 50.83 FUT

24.61 26.22

OAK-IN 16McCann, Cael M8 50.87 FUT

24.18 26.69

FORT-IN 16Baker, Eli J9 50.89 FUT

24.72 26.17

FORT-IN 16Pyle, Jackson J10 51.07 FUT

24.88 26.19

FORT-IN 16Lopez, Ben A11 51.67 SRS

24.87 26.80

BA-IN 17Korchnak, Anthony F12 51.69 SRS

25.19 26.50

VSC-IN 17Karunaratne, Heshan13 51.73 SRS

25.13 26.60

WTSC-IN 18Wolfe, Sam J14 51.80 SRS

24.89 26.91

MM-IN 17Starkey, Dustyn S15 51.87 SRS

25.32 26.55

IA-IN 17Weeks, Matthew L16 52.20 SRS

25.43 26.77

MM-IN 15Barnes, Max L17 52.38 SRS

25.63 26.75

ZSC-IN 18Hinshaw, Brady R18 53.22 SRS

25.00 28.22

ISC-IN 16Seidenfaden, Cameron R19 53.41 SRS

25.51 27.90

VSC-IN 16Schroeder, Jake A20 54.04 SRS

25.54 28.50

MM-IN 15Seluzhitskiy, Joshua D21 51.88 SRS

FRST-IN 17Barnett, David A22 52.12 SRS

25.42 26.70

FORT-IN 17Poswinski, Logan C23 52.41 SRS

25.34 27.07

MM-IN 16Ni, Leo24 52.48 SRS

25.08 27.40

 
#27  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay

Meet: 3:43.47 2016# Carmel Swim Club

ADAMS, ESTABROOK, BURCHILL, ROTHROCK

IAR: 3:26.09 2018! Indiana University

ROCKETT, KING, JENSEN, GOSS

Pool: 3:35.74 2022

T Harrison, L Baker, M Kraus, P Hall

SRS 2024 Spring SRS4:14.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFORT-IN1 3:46.23 SRS

Fetters, Kate A 16 Bowland, Naomi G 15

Glassley, Jordyn A 16 Williams, Maris E 16

27.07 56.21 1:02.4628.69

25.82 55.64 24.75 51.92

AVSC-IN2 3:50.68 SRS

Sparks, Amiah T 17 Moreth, Maddie A 16

Anderson, Marin S 16 Lee, Abby R 16

28.30 1:00.04 58.8926.83

27.15 1:00.41 24.08 51.34

BFORT-IN3 3:51.48 SRS

Burrough, Addy R 18 Leininger, Sadie L 18

Mahler, Macartney J 16 Sears, Ella G 17

28.23 58.01 1:06.1930.80

25.22 55.24 24.85 52.04

AIA-IN4 3:52.18 SRS

McGrath, Lauren E 16 Guenther, Anika S 18

Riggins, Alayna M 17 Dobrydney, Claire E 17

28.50 58.01 1:03.9429.68

26.48 57.65 24.58 52.58

ASSC-IN5 3:52.85 SRS

Schmitt, Izzy V 16 Zoeller, Kiley K 18

Miller, Ellason J 15 Henderson, Mia M 16

29.02 59.97 1:04.3129.87

26.08 55.43 25.22 53.14
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2025 IN Swimming Spring Senior Championships - 3/13/2025 to 3/16/2025

Results - Saturday Finals North Pool
(#27  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay)

AZSC-IN6 3:53.45 SRS

Swiney, Annabelle G 18 Buroker, Allie J 17

Hunter, Kira E 16 Metzger, Ava G 17

28.74 59.37 1:04.9229.94

26.91 57.74 24.62 51.42

AFRST-IN7 3:54.51 SRS

Henry, Naomi C 15 Ratzlaff, Lili C 18

Graves, Reagan L 18 Ackermann, Jolene J 15

28.34 58.55 1:05.2730.06

25.97 57.39 24.93 53.30

AMM-IN8 3:55.23 SRS

Barnes, Molly G 15 Szakaly, Addy L 17

Ball, Caroline M 15 Richards, Emmi E 16

28.01 56.94 1:06.8830.97

26.16 57.20 25.59 54.21

AMSC-IN9 3:56.22 SRS

King, Lilly F 15 Nordyke, Eva C 17

Jerousek, Taylor M 15 Barajas, Jennifer 18

28.29 57.85 1:06.6730.94

26.87 58.93 24.76 52.77

AWA-IN10 3:56.57 SRS

Thomas, Kiarra E 17 Sperry, Nora C 15

Irizarry, Savannah M 17 Paulick, Hailey K 17

28.01 58.19 1:08.9231.44

26.03 56.04 25.31 53.42

ACGAC-IN11 3:57.42 SRS

Gonzalez, Santana K 15 Rugenstein, Rayah D 16

Matern, Addy H 17 Matern, Averie H 15

29.24 1:00.23 1:07.6930.68

26.81 57.74 24.75 51.76

AGCAT-IN12 3:57.53 SRS

Stutz, Rachel I 18 Osborn, Alyssa A 18

Parsons, Taylor R 18 Vahle, Selah M 17

29.03 59.84 1:05.7530.61

26.48 58.19 25.85 53.75

AGEVV-IN13 3:57.59 SRS

Hollis, Aubrey L 17 Irvin, Gabbie K 16

Coe, Claire E 16 Hamilton, Jaley E 18

28.22 58.72 1:06.7031.14

26.86 58.25 25.39 53.92

ACSC-IN14 3:59.14 SRS

Smith, Priscilla J 17 Clark, Payton M 16

Powers, Sam S 18 Clark, Lily R 18

28.97 1:00.42 1:06.9131.27

26.97 59.12 24.49 52.69

BSSC-IN15 4:01.48 SRS

Graham, Kelsey E 18 Ing, Lauren E 16

Huston, Lacey J 16 Walker, Payton R 15

28.99 1:01.20 1:07.0331.02

27.05 58.66 25.15 54.59

ACON-IN16 4:02.29 SRS

Brenneman, Catie J 17 Sponseller, Gia J 17

Ernsberger, Mya E 16 Yoder, Brynlee Shay S 15

27.85 58.48 1:08.5231.44

27.72 58.79 26.86 56.50

BMM-IN17 4:03.07 SRS

Leader, Isabel R 17 Hayes, Emma T 18

Kricheff, Willa R 17 Whitmer, Chloe 17

28.87 1:00.43 1:09.1432.00

26.63 58.76 25.67 54.74

ABBSC-IN18 4:03.53 SRS

Heyen, Addison R 17 Wilson, Makenna R 15

Field, Maddie Y 16 York, Kennedy A 16

28.33 58.35 1:05.7630.45

29.11 1:03.48 26.23 55.94

AFAST-IN19 4:04.26 SRS

Blue, Sophie E 16 Graham, Jocelyn L 16

Cunningham, Olive C 15 Hulen, Sophia A 18

29.62 1:00.70 1:08.1131.74

28.12 1:01.10 25.66 54.35

ARIV-IN20 4:04.33 SRS

Koon, Gabby E 17 Marshall, Leah E 18

Marshall, Abby L 18 Brames, Anna D 18

29.55 1:01.27 1:08.9132.02

27.31 1:00.47 25.57 53.68

AISC-IN21 4:05.04 SRS

Asplund, Anna M 18 Wang, Emily 15

Vagedes, Ellie F 16 Warren, Campbell C 15

28.74 59.94 1:08.2931.39

27.38 1:00.42 26.63 56.39

CFORT-IN22 4:05.11 SRS

Francke, Annabelle L 16 Forsyth, Bailey R 16

Oconnor, Peyton M 17 Hogue, Lydia G 16

29.69 1:00.82 1:09.4932.28

27.31 59.17 25.86 55.63

APIKE-IN23 4:05.27 SRS

Crain, Madisyn A 15 Bosslet, Flori I 15

Michael, Angelina G 15 King, Kamaile L 16

29.86 1:02.65 1:06.4430.29

27.84 1:01.86 25.63 54.32

BIA-IN24 4:05.57 SRS

Domalewski, Vanessa R 18 Schuman, Molly S 18

Marion, Libby I 17 Browning, Krystyna M 15

29.36 1:00.21 1:08.6332.16

27.66 1:00.10 26.75 56.63

 
#28  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay

Meet: 3:18.86 2023# Zionsville Swim Club

W Raches, W Modglin, M Slater, G Berry

IAR: 2:59.70 2019! Indiana University

FANTONI, FINNERTY, LANZA, APPLE

Pool: 3:09.63 2022

D Carey, F Pinheiro, G Lichinsky, A Skinner

SRS 2024 Spring SRS3:48.79

  Team Relay Finals Time

AISC-IN1 3:16.98# SRS

Kovacs, David V 17 Haupt, Henry D 20

Paegle, Lukas A 18 Kovacs, Peter A 15

23.23 47.59 56.4926.14

21.83 47.72 21.23 45.18

ACGAC-IN2 3:22.06 SRS

Lyness, Henry C 17 Cuadros, Matthew J 14

Bridges, Mason M 16 Cuadros, Anthony H 16

22.94 48.27 57.2526.27

23.46 50.84 21.46 45.70

AFRST-IN3 3:24.78 SRS

Barnett, David A 17 Ackermann, Lucas R 17

Stewart, Jay L 18 Meinczinger, Jacob S 18

25.48 52.53 56.3526.03

22.90 49.34 21.67 46.56

AZSC-IN4 3:25.16 SRS

Tarara, Jake S 18 Sams, Lew M 18

Coggan, Gavin P 18 Kuntz, Caleb J 18

25.25 52.10 56.6526.33

23.09 50.47 21.90 45.94

BFORT-IN5 3:25.31 SRS

Baker, Eli J 16 Collins, Josiah J 15

Kneller, Ryan J 18 Crews, Mason J 18

25.07 51.43 57.0626.44

23.46 51.00 21.62 45.82

AFORT-IN6 3:25.84 SRS

Pyle, Jackson J 16 Poswinski, Logan C 17

Morris, Jackson M 17 Lynam, Hayden R 18

25.29 51.69 57.7726.76

23.09 50.62 21.57 45.76

AMSC-IN7 3:26.03 SRS

Spilde, Cayden J 17 Kvachkoff, Andrew 29

Vervlied, Zack T 18 Silver, Brandon 25

25.40 52.75 56.8626.58

23.33 50.41 22.03 46.01

AVSC-IN8 3:26.63 SRS

Karunaratne, Heshan 17 Rojek, Joey H 16

DeSmet, Cayden C 18 Patterson, George G 17

25.13 51.94 57.5126.63

23.60 51.95 21.13 45.23

ACSC-IN9 3:28.03 SRS

Street, Jack W 15 Solano De Vargas, Pablo Y 17

Keyser, Jack A 17 Zhao, Donald S 15

25.73 53.01 56.6125.88

23.02 51.51 22.20 46.90

ABA-IN10 3:29.16 SRS

Korchnak, Anthony F 17 Arnaldo, Lucas M 18

Tajc, Rocco L 16 Luban, Nicholas or Nic J 15

24.96 51.76 57.9326.67

23.30 51.17 22.81 48.30

AMM-IN11 3:29.87 SRS

Starkey, Dustyn S 17 Brown, Josh M 16

Ni, Leo 16 Wells, Sawyer D 15

25.37 52.37 58.4926.82

24.04 51.99 22.35 47.02

CFORT-IN12 3:30.46 SRS

Lopez, Ben A 16 Hibiske, Grant M 17

Fetters, Jack W 18 Marshall, Nate D 18

25.51 52.37 58.6726.88

24.21 52.00 22.24 47.42
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2025 IN Swimming Spring Senior Championships - 3/13/2025 to 3/16/2025

Results - Saturday Finals North Pool
(#28  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay)

BISC-IN13 3:30.94 SRS

Seidenfaden, Cameron R 16 Nelson, Leo L 18

Irwin, Max M 29 Xiao, Easton E 15

25.36 52.87 1:00.2528.00

22.73 49.79 22.92 48.03

BMM-IN14 3:31.11 SRS

Seluzhitskiy, Joshua D 15 Barnes, Max L 15

Christianson, Charlie M 15 Werntz, Seth M 17

24.83 52.53 58.9327.72

23.43 51.34 22.44 48.31

ASSC-IN15 3:31.26 SRS

Bailey, Camden A 16 Huston, Collin L 18

Marchisin, Zach R 15 Robison, Derek A 17

25.79 53.28 57.0826.13

23.90 52.34 22.71 48.56

AIA-IN16 3:31.32 SRS

Weeks, Matthew L 17 Scarlett, Will J 18

Crail, Gavin M 16 Schultz, Carter W 16

25.23 52.14 1:01.1128.55

23.36 51.15 22.36 46.92

BVSC-IN17 3:32.01 SRS

Schroeder, Jake A 16 Papachronis, Dean D 16

Emery, Tommy D 18 Kennedy, Cade L 18

25.25 52.36 59.34

23.79 52.50 22.45 47.81

ANASA-IN18 3:34.55 SRS

Haney, Evan J 18 Lehman, Sawyer A 18

Dibley, Christopher G 15 Bekhterev, Jeremiah M 17

25.88 53.36 56.6826.13

25.00 55.43 23.39 49.08

BCGAC-IN19 3:35.16 SRS

Ranjan, Aksh 15 Heck, Caleb D 17

Mazdai, Camron C 15 Hite, Max J 17

25.84 53.78 1:01.1628.00

24.63 53.18 22.24 47.04

BZSC-IN20 3:35.89 SRS

Hinshaw, Brady R 18 Dollens, Toby J 18

Wright, Brady A 17 Dollens, Eli T 16

25.45 52.36 1:00.4227.76

25.49 55.20 22.44 47.91

ANOB-IN21 3:36.08 SRS

Wright, Brayden M 15 Naas, Joshua O 16

Hayward, Liam M 16 Setmeyer, Drew A 16

26.60 55.19 59.1627.56

23.93 52.35 23.17 49.38

BBA-IN22 3:36.10 SRS

Johnson, Wrede S 16 Hopson, Bryce E 17

Miller, Myron H 17 Larson, Paul G 18

26.16 53.93 1:01.1128.14

24.75 53.63 22.36 47.43

BCSC-IN23 3:36.60 SRS

Jent, Aiden C 17 Feller, Luke J 17

BruBaker, Freddy J 17 Lowe, Bryce M 15

25.81 54.18 1:00.5227.81

24.81 53.44 22.98 48.46

ARAC-IN24 3:36.71 SRS

Hildreth, Jack T 17 Robbeloth, Eli K 16

Wheatley, Takeru T 15 Coomer, Eli M 16

25.50 53.82 1:00.1827.68

25.06 54.29 22.57 48.42

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 28

1. Fort Wayne Swim Team 1388.5

2. Zionsville Swim Club 724

3. Irish Aquatics 646

4. Franklin Regional Swim Team 621

5. Westfield Aquatics 583.5

6. Michiana Marlins Swim Club 470

7. Greenfield Community Aquatic T 421

8. Munster Swim Club 381

9. Concord Swim Club 354

10. Southeastern Swim Club 352

11. Valparaiso Swim Club 351

12. Carmel Swim Club 340

13. Center Grove Aquatic Club 326

14. Washington Township Swim Club 267

15. Greater Evansville Aquatic Tea 237

16. Flashes Aquatics 220

17. Win Tidal Wave 186

18. Noblesville Swim Club 153

19. Brownsburg Swim Club 149

20. Pike Township Swim Club 140

21. Plainfield Community Aquatics 138

22. Indiana Swim Club 133

23. Fishers Area Swimming Tigers 125

24. Duneland Swim Club 114

25. Mooresville Area Swim Team 111

26. Boilermaker Aquatics 96

27. Mt. Vernon Swim Team 95

28. Riviera Swim Team 89

29. Jasper Aquatic Wildcats 58

30. Pacesetter Aquatics 32

31. Warrior Swimming 31

32. Avon Community Swim Team 30

33. Highland Hurricanes Swim Club 29

34. UnAtt - Cardinal Community Swi 28

35. Crown Point Swim Club 25

36. Capital Aquatics 23

37. Cardinal Community Swim Club 12

38. Wabash Valley Swim Team 11

39. Seymour Swimming 8

40. Riverside Aquatic Club 5

41. Terre Haute Torpedoes 2

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 28

1. Fort Wayne Swim Team 1325

2. Indiana Swim Club 984.5

3. Carmel Swim Club 776.5

4. Zionsville Swim Club 695

5. Center Grove Aquatic Club 584

6. Valparaiso Swim Club 549.5

7. Michiana Marlins Swim Club 505

8. Boilermaker Aquatics 472.5

9. Munster Swim Club 388

10. Franklin Regional Swim Team 378

11. Irish Aquatics 377.5

12. Northridge Area Swimming Assoc 279

13. Noblesville Swim Club 241.5

14. Westfield Aquatics 231

15. Unattached 199

16. Southeastern Swim Club 194

17. Cardinal Community Swim Club 184

18. Lawrence Swim Team 175

19. Riverside Aquatic Club 121

20. Brownsburg Swim Club 81

21. Avon Community Swim Team 72

22. Washington Township Swim Club 70

23. Fishers Area Swimming Tigers 65

24. Lawrence County Aquatics 61

25. Oak Hill Swim Club 59

26. Tippecanoe Valley Aquatic Club 50

26. Concord Swim Club 50

28. Flashes Aquatics 46

29. Pike Township Swim Club 41

30. Indian Creek Swim Club 37

31. Mt. Vernon Swim Team 32.5

32. UnAtt - Cardinal Community Swi 32

33. Jasper Aquatic Wildcats 30

34. Capital Aquatics 22

35. Hoosier Hills Otters 19

36. Greater Evansville Aquatic Tea 14

37. Lake Central Barracudas 12

37. Greenfield Community Aquatic T 12

39. Warriors Swim Club 7

40. Surge 6

41. Sugar Creek Swim Club 5

42. Win Tidal Wave 4.5

43. Warsaw Aquatic Club 2

44. Archway Swim Club 1


